
学科名

科目名

科目区分 単位数 1 開講時期 前期

必修・選択
の別

担当者

授業の
到達目標

（シラバスから）

日程と内容

50%
30%
0%
0%
0%

授業到達目標
の達成度

反省点

来年度の計画

授業評価アン
ケートに対する

コメント

履修登録者数 15 名
定期試験
受験者数

12 名 合格者数 11 名 合格率 92%

Next year the course will be similar.  More efforts will be made to help the students improve their speaking and
listening skills.

The students understood the content and seemed satisfied.  I was happy to read their comments.

２０１3年度　前期 リフレクションペーパー

For a class with this number of students, everything was successful.  The class atmosphere was good.  The
students practiced in pairs.  However, if there were fewer students, the class would be better because each
student would have more chances to speak and be corrected.

英会話　I

リテラシ－科目

部外評価
プレゼンテーション

 

経営ビジネス学科

All six units listed in the syllabus were studied.  The students did well with the speaking and listening tasks.

必選

マリータ。エ。カマダ

Students can communicate in English.
Students can understand basic spoken English.
Students can speak basic English.

4/8   Introduction to the course
4/15  Unit 1:  Personal information
4/22  Unit 1:  Personal information
4/29  Unit 1:  Personal information
5/13  Quiz over Unit 1;  Unit 2:  Family and home
5/20  Unit 2:  Family and home
5/27  Unit 3:  Hobbies and preferences
6/3   Unit 3:  Hobbies and preferences
6/10  Unit 3:  Hobbies and preferences
6/17  Quiz over Units 2-3;  Unit 4:  Times and Dates
6/24  Unit 5:  Practice with numbers
7/1   Unit 5: Practice with numbers;  Unit 6 Routines
7/8   Unit 6:  Routines;  Practice with numbers
7/15  Unit 6 and Review
7/22  Final Exam
7/29  Practice with follow-up questions

実技

成績評価基準

定期試験
臨時試験

報告書・レポート
課題
演習 計

20%
0%
0%
 

100%


